RESOLUTION 9716

A RESOLUTION TO RESCHEDULE REGULARLY SCHEDULED CITY COMMISSION WORK SESSIONS AND COMMISSION MEETINGS IN JANUARY OF 2008.

Whereas, the City Commission adopted Resolution 7621 on July 7, 1981, which established official City Commission meetings to be held on the first and third Tuesdays of each month; and

Whereas, in January of 2008, per the Charter of the City of Great Falls, newly elected Commissioners are required to take office on the first Tuesday after January 1st in the year following the election; and

Whereas, January 1 of 2008 falls on the first Tuesday of the year; and

Whereas, to accommodate the swearing in of the Mayor and Commissioners-elect, since the month of January 2008 has five Tuesdays, moving meetings from the first and third Tuesdays to the second and fourth Tuesdays allows the consistency of one week between meetings;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, THAT:

The official City of Great Falls, Montana, City Commission Meetings and Work Sessions for the month of January 2008 will be held on January 8 and 22, 2008.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on this __ day of November, 2007.

Dona Stebbins, Mayor	

A 7	TEST	
ΔΊ	$I \mapsto I$	٠
/ 1 I		•

Lisa Kunz, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)

Approved as to form: City Attorney

State of Montana	
County of Cascade	:SS
City of Great Falls)
foregoing Resolution City of Great Falls, Mapproved by the May	City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the 9716 was placed on its final passage and passed by the Commission of the Iontana, at a meeting thereof held on the day of November, 2007, and or of said City on the day of November 2007. WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City ember, 2007.
	Lisa Kunz, City Clerk
(SEAL OF CITY)	